This chapter presents the data collected from respondents and the statistical analyses conducted 

to examine the influence of mental health on employee performance among academic staff of 

the University of Benin, Edo State. The analyses were based on data obtained from one hundred 

and fifteen (115) valid responses. The chapter is structured into sections that cover the 

demographic characteristics of respondents, the descriptive analysis of study variables, and the 

test of hypotheses using appropriate inferential statistical tools. 

The independent variables in this study include Anxiety, Depression, Obsessive–Compulsive